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SAN RAFAEL CITY SCHOOLS 
BOND MEASURES B & C 
Construction Schedules 

ID Task Name lPredece I Qtr 1, 2023 I Qtr 2, 2023 I Qtr 3, 2023 I Qtr 4, 2023 I Qtr 1, 2024 I Qtr 2, 2024 I Qtr 3, 2024 I Qtr 4, 2024 I Qtr 1, 2025 \ Qtr 2, 2025 I Qtr 3, 2025 I Qtr 4, 2025 I 
t---- -t---------- ------'-------'-------------'--------'---+-"D""ec,__L.,J'-"'an1,-.wl Fc.s:e!L.lb l--1Y1M...U;i,rJ Ma)'_I Jun Jul J Aun I Sen Oct 'I Nov I Dec Jan I Feb I MW~v I Jun Jul 'I Au~ Oct 'I Nov I Dec Jan '\ Feb I Mar A~ I Jun Jul U',\Jg_Lleg Oct 'I Nq~ 

I Duration IS t art ]Finish 

1 TLHS Aquatic Center 
2 

3 - 4 -
Desi~n 
DSA Review 

LLB RFQP 

s Pre construction 
1-

6 Construction 
>----

7 Closeout 
>----

8 

9 TLHS DO Phase 1 & Wellness Center 

~ Design 
11 DSA Review -12 Bid 

I---- -- . ··-· 

13 Construction 

14 Closeout 
15 

~ TLHS Track Resurfacing Project 

721 ~ays 

2_5~ d~}'S 
120 days 

22 days 

210 days 

15 mans 

_ _(i9 _~a_ys 

43_5 days 

200 days 

100 days 

. - 2~ ~~ys _ 
85 days 

30 days 

473 days 

---22._ Design 200 days 

~ DSA Review 75 days 

~ Bid 20 days 

... 

20 ~_on..:>!~':1~~ioi:i __ ____ __ _ _ ___ . .. _ .... _ . __ __ ___ ___ _ 54 _days ___ ____ _ 
·•· 

~ Closeout 60 days 
22 

~ TLHS Tennis Court ~esllrfaci_ng Project __ 
24 Design 

- ···. 

118 days 

28 days 

Wed 1/25/2~ 

WE:d 1/2_5/2} 
Tue 1/16/24 
. ·- · - · - .. . 
Tue 7/25/23 

Thu 8/24/23 

Thu 6/13/24 

Thu 8/7/2_5 

. . 
Wed 1/25/23 

Wed 1/25/23 

Wed 11/1/23 

Wed 3/20/24 

Wed 4/17/24 

Wed 8/14/24 

Wed 1/25/23 

Wed 1/25/23 

Wed 11/1/23 
··-- ·· --- -- - ··· -
Wed 2/14/24 ... -- . .. 
Wed 6/12/24 

Mon 8/26/24 

Thu 6/1/23 

Thu 6/1/23 

·-

Wed 10/29/25 

Mon 1/15/24 
- . -·. - ---

Mon 7/1/24 

Wed 8/23/23 

Wed 6/12/24 ............ 

Wed 8/6/25 

Wed 10/29/25 

Tue 9/24/24 

Tue 10/31/23 

Tue 3/19/24 

Tue 4/16/24 

Tue 8/13/24 

Tue 9/24/24 
-

Fri 1y15/24 

Tue 10/31/23 

Tue 2/13/24 

Tue 3/12/24 

Sat 8/24/24 
... . ·- . . -·- --· - - -----

Fri 11/15/24 . . .. 

Mon 11/13/23 

Mon 7/10/23 

·-

2 

4 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

17 

18 

- - . 
20 

25 Bid 
- .. ______ ~~ days ___ .. __ ... Tl.le 7/1.1/2~ __ Mon_8/7/23 ____ 2~ 

26 Construction 6 wks Tue 8/22/23 
-

27 Closeout ~rn_ days Tue 10/3/23 

- - . -· ··- -- ...... . 
28 

29 TLHS Track Snack Shack & Bathroom Project 376 days Thu 6/1/23 

Thu 6/1/23 

Wed 11/1/23 

,_ 
~ Design 

31 DSA Review 
>--

32 Bid 

33 Construction 

34 Closeout -35 -

84 days 

60 days 

________________ ?0 days 
47 days 

30 days 

. . ·- - .. -
Wed 1/24/24 

- -- - -

Wed 6/12/24 

Fri 8/16/24 

~ TLHS Woodshop Roof Project 160 days Sat 4/1/23 

37 Construction 
>---

80 days ____ _ _ _ Fri 6/9/23 __ 
38 Closeout 30 days Fri 9/29/23 
39 

Mon 10/2/23 . . .. 

Mon 11/13/23 . . . 

Thu 11/7/24 

Tue 9/26/23 

Tue 1/23/24 

Tue 2/20/24 ·- . .. - .. 
Thu 8/15/24 

Thu 9/26/24 

Thu 11/9/23 

Thu 9/28/23 -- ·- - .... 
Thu 11/9/23 . . . -

~ TLHS ~!E ?.h~d_e ~tructur~ Project Wed 1/25/23 Tue 1/9/24 - ..... ... ·- -----
Construction -41 Tue 6/20/23 Mon 19/16/23 

26 

30 

31 

33 

37 

42 Closeout ,-

!_~~ ~ays 
__ ~5 d~ys 

30 days _ T':!~J9f.~_7/~~- ....... --~ o~ ~-~( ~!/?_~ _ . i1. __ _ . 
43 

I 

I 

I 

~ Design 

ltt========:::1• DSA Review 

~ LLBRFQP ?. '.'reconstruction 

I 

Design 

2ltc=======1,DSA Review 
2 
, 2 

~■-----■Ill--, Construction 
~ Closeout 

_ __J Design 

r.=..~c====::::i~ DSA Review 

~ - Bid 

I 

---■-,construction 
~---■ Clo~eout 

r---- I 

•-h Design - u 
41 Bid 

. 

~ Construction 

4■-■- Closeout 

!Design 

I 

Construction 

~ DSAReview 

~ Bid 

I (;;;'.__ Closeout 

I 

■------■■-, Construction 
T( - Closeout 
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I 

•--• Construction 
T( Closeout 

I 

¥2 Construction 



I 
I SAN RAFAEL CITY SCHOOLS 

B_QND MEASURES B & C ___ _ 
Construction Schedules 

Task Name 
I
Finish IPredeci I Qtr 1, 2023 \ Qtr 2, 2023 \Qtr 3, 2023 \ Qtr 4, 2023 I Qtr 1, 2024 I Qtr 2, 2024 \ Qtr 3, 2024 \Qtr 4, 2024 \ Qtr 1, 2025 \Qtr 2 2025 I Qtr 3 2025 I Qtr 4 2025 1 

~-+--- --------------'----------'----------_,.___--------'---1-'D""e,,___c_,__,,Jae.,n_,_·l _,__,Fe=b_,_l~M=ar'---'-'-'A~ll_un Jul 'I Au~Q Oct.I Nov I Dec Jan 'I Feb I Mar A~ I Jun Jul 'I A~gj_sgg Oct'I Nov I Dec Jan 'I Feb I Mar A~),' I Jun Jul 'I Aun I s~n Oct'I Nov I Dec 
ID I Duration IS tart 

44 TLHS East Parking Lot Quad Project ,___ 
45 Construction ,-
46 Closout 

>---
47 

~ TLH? Ceramics Studio Project 
49 Construction ,___ 
50 Closeout ,___ 
51 -2-- HHS Blackbox Theater L_ighting Proj_ect 

Procurement 

Construction 

Closeout 

208 days 

80 days 

30 d~ys 

358 days 

200 days 

60 days 

171 days 

_68 d~ys 
1q days 

53 

54 

55 

56 

20 days . . 

-
_ _'!!__ SRHS Aquatic Center 

59 Design 
I- · - ····-· --- ···-

60 DSA Review 

61 Bid 
62 

63 

64 -
65 ,___ 

Pre-Construction 

Construction 

Closeout 

. .. 

66 SRHS Storm Drain Phase 1 ,___ 
_!!___ Design 

68 Bid 

- - · -- ·- ·• . -

. -

721 days 
254 days 

· - ··· · .. ---·- · ·····--· 
120 days 

22 days 

210 days 

15 mans 

60 days 

191 day~ 

.. . _f:i9.~ay~ 
3.2 days 

69 Construction __ _ _ _ ___ __ . _ ... 60 days ---- . 
70 Closeout ,___ 
71 ,___ 
~ SRHS Commons AV Proj~ct . 

73 Design 
74 

75 

DSA Review - -- ·--- ·-· -- ···- • -- -- · ·-- -- --- · - · · - · · 

Bid ,___ 
76 Construction 

>---
77 Closeout 

>---
78 

79 SRHS Storm Drain Pha~~ 2 Projec_t 

~ ~esi~n 
81 Construction 

>---
82 Closeout 

>---
83 

>---
84 SRHS Campus Decorative Fencing Project 

f---- -

85 Design 

86 DSA Review ,___ 

87 Bid 

88 Construction ,___ 
89 Closeout 

1-

90 

30 days 

433 days 

134 day~ 
40 days 

20 days 

53 days 

20 days 

450 days 

_199 days .. 
8_0 days 

3.0 day~ . 

443 days 

211 days 

50 days 

2q days 

53 days 

30 days 

·-

Wed 1/2S/23 

Mon 6/12/23 . - - ·- - . ·- ·-

Mon 10/2/23 

Wed 1/25/23 . . . . .. . 
Mon 6/12/23 

Mon 3/18/24 
. . . . . 

Wed 1/25/23 

Wed 1/25/23 

Thu 8/10/23 

Thu 8/24/23 

Wed 1/~5/23 
Wed 1/25/23 .. ---· .. ·-·- . -- -· ·-- .. 

·:·-·· 

Tue 1/16/24 

Tue 7/2/24 

Thu 8/24/23 

Thu 6/13/24 

Thu 8/7 /25 

Wed 1/25/23 

Wed 1/25/23 

Tue 5/2/23 

Thu 6/15/23 

Thu 9/7/23 

Wed 1/25/23 ... . ... .. . -
Wed 1/25/23 

-·· 

Tue 8/1/23 

Tue 9/26/23 

Wed 6/12/24 

Mon 8/26/24 

Wed 1/25/23 

Wed 1/25/23 

Wed 6/12/24 

Wed 10/2/24 

Wed 1/25/23 

Wed 1/25/23 

Thu 11/16/23 

Thu 1/25/24 - - . -
Wed 6/12/24 

Mon 8/26/24 

··-

Fri 11/10/23 

Fri 9/29/23 .. , . - ---·· · ---· 
Fri 11/10/23 

Fri 6/7/24 . ··- ....... 
Fri3/15/24 

Fri 6/7/24 

Wed 9/20/23 

Fri 4/28/23 - . . .. ·· ·-
Wed 8/23/23 

Wed 9/20/23 

Wed 10/29/25 
Mon 1/15/24 

45 

49 

54 

···-··•-- -------- -- ---· -- · -
Mon 7/1/24 59 

Wed 7/31/24 60 

Wed 6/12/24 

Wed 8/6/25 62 

Wed 10/29/25 63 

Wed 10/1_8/23 

Mon 5/1/23 

Wed 6/14/23 67 ··-
Wed 9/6/23 68 

- · -·-··· - ·-- ··- ·-·-· 
Wed 10/18/23 69 

Fri 9/20/24 

Mon 7 /31/23 

Mon 9/25/23 73 

Mon 10/23/23 74 

Fri 8/23/24 

Fri 9/20/24 76 . -

Tue 10{15/~4 

Mon 10/30/23 

Tue 10/1/24 

Tue 11/12/24 81 

Fri 10/4/24 

Wed 11/15/23 

Wed 1/24/24 85 

Wed 2/21/24 86 

Fri 8/23/24 

Fri 10/4/24 88 

I 

'1 

I 

I 

--·· 

-
, 

I 

Construction 

~ - Closout 

~ Construction 

4- Closeout 

I 

~ Construction 

_ JDesign 

Closeout 

r.=-c~ • .:.-:.-::.-:.-:.-:.-:.-:.-:.::.-::.-:.-:.-:.-:.-:.-.:.":Jh'-DSA Review 

~ - Bid 

I 

Design 

~ ~ --Bi~-~ 
4111111..■ Construction 

Q - Closeout 

Design 

~ : ~ DSA Review 

- Bid 
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Design 

Design 

~ --;::!) DSA Review 

4- Bid 

?. "re-Construction 

I 

?. '":onstruction 

- Closeout 

7 

?. ':onstruction 

- Closeout 

I 

•••■• Construction 

~ - Closeout 

?.Construction . 



SAN RAFAEL CITY SCHOOLS 
BOND MEASURES B & C 

Construction Schedules 

\
PredecE I Qtr 1, 2023 I Qtr 2, 2023 I Qtr 3, 2023 IQtr 4, 2023 . I Qtr 1, 2024 I Qtr 2, 2024 I Qtr 3, 2024 I Qtr 4, 2024 \ Qtr 1, 2025 I Qtr 2, 2025 • IQtr 3, 2025 I Qtr 4 2025 I 

~--l--------------------'---------'---------'---------'---1--'D""e~c_ Jan, 'I Feb I Mar A~ I Jun Jul 'I Aun I Sell Oct 'I Nov ~an I Feb I M...sill]JtlM;iyl_m_ Jul L8!!.g_Llgp~t 'I Nov I Dec Jan •1~...eilillr I MaY. I Jun Jul 'I Aua I Se&Oct 'I Nov I Dec 

ID Task Name \Duration \Start \Finish 

Tue 11/12/24 91 SRHS Campus Fire Alarm Project 470 days -92 Design 10~ days 
I-

93 DSA Review 60 days 
~ 

94 Bid 30 days 
--

95 Construction 80 days ,_ 
96 Closeout 30 days 

I---

97 
I-

98 
I---

SRCS Solar Project (7 Sites) 510 days 

99 Design 130 days 
,-

100 DSA Review 60 days ~--
101 Construction 150 days -
102 Closeout 60 days 

I--- ----- ... 
103 

I--- - ·- - -·. 
104 SRHS Portable Relocation Project 443 days 

~-
105 Design §0 d~ys_ 

~- . .. .. ··- •- •-W O•• 

106 DSA Review 60 days 

107 Bid 30 days 
I---

108 Construction 53 days 
I--- . -- .. 

109 Closeout 30 days 
1---

110 <New Task> 

Wed 1/25/23 

. . Wed 1/2~/23 Mo~_ ~l?§/2?,_ 
Tue 6/27/23 Mon 9/18/23 

Tue 9/19/23 Mon 10/30/23 

Wed 6/12/24 Tue 10/1/24 
. .. . ... . . - . . 

Wed 10/2/24 Tue 11/12/24 

Wed 1/25/23 Tue 1/7/25 .. . . . .. 

Thu 7 /20/23 Wed 1/17/24 

Thu 1/18/24 Wed 4/10/24 . .. . - ..... - · . . - .. . 

Wed 5/1/24 Tue 11/26/24 

Wed 11/27 /24 Tu~ 2/18/25 

. · -· 

Wed 1/25/23 Fri 10/4/24 

Tue 8/15/23 Mon 11/6/23 
--- .. . ..... - - ------- . .. - -·-··· - -·- - · - · -·· 

Tue 11/7/23 Mon 1/29/24 

Tue 1/30/24 Mon 3/11/24 

- . Wed fH!2/~4 Fri ~/2~/_?~ 
Mon 8/26/24 Fri 10/4/24 

92 

93 

95 

99 

101 

105 

106 

108 

c::'. t>esign 

~ 7.::}_DSA Review 

Bid 

¥@ Design 
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I 

?. ~onstruction 

- Closeout 

I ?c ')esign 
, DSA Review 

~ DSAReview 

4- Bid 

I 

Construction 

~ --•• Closeout 

•••■a-, Construction 

~ - Closeout 



SAN RAFAEL CITY SCHOOLS 
BOND MEASURES B & C 

Construction Schedules 

[
Duration \Start lFinish lPredecE I Qtr 1, 2023 \ Qtr 2, 2023 \ Qtr 3, 2023 \ Qtr 4, 2023 \ Qtr 1, 2024 \ Qtr 2, 2024 \ Qtr 3, 2024 \ Qtr 4, 2024 \ Qtr 1, 2025 \ Qtr 2, 2025 I Qtr 3, 2025 I Qtr 4, 2025 I 

f---+---------------~------'--------~-----~--+--"'D_,,_,ec'-'---"J-"-'-an'.-l'--'-F_,,_,eb'-'1---"M=a~r ~Agr I May~ Jul ·1 Aug_Llgg Oct ·1 Nov I Dec Jan ·1 Feb I Mar A~yj Jun Jul 'I Auilil) Oct 'I Nov I Dec Jan 'I Feb I Mar Agr I Max I Jun Jul 'I Aun I Se~'I Nov I Dec 

I . 
ID Task Name 

111 

112 Coleman TK 

~ Design 
114 DSA Review 
115 Bid 

116 Construction 
~ 

117 Closeout 
118 

119 Glenwood TK 

~~ .Desi~n 
121 DSA Review 
f-

122 Bid - ··-· 
123 Construction 

124 Closeout 
125 

- -- ·---···--···· 
126 Sun Valley TK 
f-

127 Design 
f-

128 DSA Review 
-

129 Bid 
-

130 Construction 
131 Closeout 
132 

133 Venetia Valley TK 
I'- ·· .. ... . 

134 Design 
-

135 DSA Review --- -----·- · ·· •·· 

136 Bid 

137 Construction 

138 Closeout 
139 -140 Davidson MPR 
--
~ Design 

142 DSA Review 

143 Bid 

144 Construction 
f-

145 Closeout 
I---- . .. -- . ·- ... . -

146 -147 -148 

149 

150 

151 -152 -153 -154 -155 

156 

637 d§lY~ 
.. 16q days 

120 days 

40 days 

200 days 

60 days 

637 days 
160 days 

120 days 

40 days 

2oq days 
60 days 

637 days 

15q days 

.. .... !20. d~ys 
40 days 

. . _______ 200_days _ 
60 days 

. . 

Wed 1/25/23 
- - ··- - ···· -- ... -· 
Wed 1/25/23 - . 
Wed 9/6/23 

Mon 5/13/24 

Mon 7/8/24 

Mon 4/14/25 

Wed 1/25/23 
Wed 1/25/23 

Wed 9/6/23 

Mon 5/13/24 

Mon 7/8[24 

Mon 4/14/25 

. ·-· ·· - · · - . ·-• -· · 

Wed 1/25/23 
Wed 1/25/23 . ·- . .. 
Wed 9/6/23 . . - -- . --- - ·. 
Mon 5/13/24 

Mon 7/8/24 . --- - - •------- - .... 
Mon 4/14/25 

Thu 7 /3/25 
Tue 9/5/23 

Tue 2/20/24 

Fri 7/5/24 

Fri 4/11/25 

Fri 7 /4/25 

Thu 7/3/25 
Tue 9/5/23 

Tue 2/20/24 

Fri 7/5/24 

Fri 4/11/25 

Fri 7/4/25 

•· . --- .... .. -----. 
Thu 7/3/25 
Tue 9/5/23 

113 

115 

116 

120 

122 

123 

Tue 2/20/24 127 . .... ----· 
Fri 7 /5/24 

Fri 4/11/25 129 
. ·- -----· -- ----· ·--·-- -- -- · -- · - -- --

Fri 7 /4/25 130 

637. ~ays 
160 days 

_vy~~_l/?5/2_3 Thu 7 (_3(25 
Wed 1/25/23 Tue 9/5/23 

_ . _ .. -· _ __ _____ _ . . ~-~t)_d_ay_s __ ___ Wed 9/6/23 _ _ _ __ Tue 2/20/24 134 

136 

137 

40 ?ays 
200 days 

60 days 

Mon 5/13/24 Fri 7 /5/24 

Mon 7 /8/24 Fri 4/11/25 

Mon 4/14/25 Fri 7 /4/25 

-
720 days ___ . _Wed 1/25/23 Tue 10/28/25 - --- ---------· ----. 
209 _days Wed 1/25/23 Tue 10/31/23 

120 days Wed 11/1/23 Tue 4/16/24 141 

~o ~§!Y~ . Wed 4/17/24 Tue 6/11/24 142 

300 days We0 6/~2/24 Tue 8/5/25 143 

. __ 60 days .. _ .. _ . ... Wed 8/6/25 Tue 10/28/25_ _ }~~- . 

i 
r.:::::Design 

DSA Review 

- ?.nid 

I 
~ Design 

·, DSA Review 

?.nid 

'r.:::: Design 
. DSA Review 

?. '1id 

~ Design 
DSA Review 

?. 'lid 

I 
~ Design 

~ DSAReview 

?. '3id 
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I 

Construction 

~---■ Closeout 

I 

?. ':onstruction 

Closeout 

I 

Construction 

~ Closeout 

?. Construction 
Closeout 

Construction 

~ Closeout 
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